GT7111
200MHz, High Speed, CMOS,
Rail-to-Rail Operational Amplifier                 Advanced
Copyright © 2010 Giantec Semiconductor Inc. (Giantec). All rights reserved. Giantec reserves the right to make changes to this specification and
its products at any time without notice. Giantec products are not designed, intended, authorized or warranted for use as components in systems
or equipment intended for critical medical or surgical equipment, aerospace or military, or other applications planned to support or sustain life. It is
the customer's obligation to optimize the design in their own products for the best performance and optimization on the functionality and etc.
Giantec assumes no liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein. Customers are

Giantec Semiconductor, Corp.            www.giantec-semi.com
A0                           13/18
7. Ordering Information
GT  XXXX - XX X X
Temperature Range
             I Industrial: -40°C~+125°C
Pb Status
             G GREEN
Package Type:
             TF SOT23-5
             G SOP8
Part Number
Giantec Prefix
             GT Giantec
Order Number Package Description Package Option
GT7111-TFGI-TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel 3000
GT7111-GGI-TR SOP8 Tape and Reel 4000
GT7111
Giantec Semiconductor, Corp.            www.giantec-semi.com
A0                           14/18
8. Part Markings
8.1 GT7111-TFGI (Top View)
       1   1   1   Y   W
111 GT7111-TFGI
 Pin 1 Indicator
Y Seal Year W Seal Week
2010 (1st half year)  A  Week 01  A
2010 (2nd half year)  B  Week 02  B
2011 (1st half year)  C  ……
2011 (2nd half year)  D  Week 26  Z
2012 (1st half year)  E  Week 27  A
2012 (2nd half year)  F  Week 28  B
……  ……  ……  ……
2022 (2nd half year)  Z  Week 52  Z
GT7111
Giantec Semiconductor, Corp.            www.giantec-semi.com
A0                           15/18
8.2 GT7111-GGI (Top View)
 G   T   7   1   1   1   G   G   I
Lot Number
       Y   Y   W   W   S   V
GT7111GGI